©2008 SCILLC.  All rights reserved.  Publication Order Number:
May 2008 – Rev. 5   FS714x/D
FS714x
Programmable Phase-Locked Loop Clock Generator
1.0 Key Features
• Extremely flexible and low-jitter phase locked loop (PLL) frequency synthesis
• No external loop filter components needed
• 150MHz CMOS or 340MHz PECL outputs

Rev. 5 | Page 19 of 19 | www.onsemi.com
FS714x
9.0 Ordering Information
Part Number Package  Shipping Configuration Temperature Range
FS7145-01-XTD 16-pin (0.150”) SOIC Tube/Tray 0°C to 70°C (commercial)
FS7145-01-XTP 16-pin (0.150”) SOIC Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C (commercial)
FS7140-02G-XTD 16-pin (5.3mm) SSOP
‘Green’ or lead-free packaging
Tube/Tray 0°C to 70°C (commercial)
FS7140-02G-XTP 16-pin (5.3mm) SSOP
‘Green’ or lead-free packaging Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C (commercial)
FS7140-01G-XTD 16-pin (0.150”) SOIC
‘Green’ or lead-free packaging
Tube/Tray 0°C to 70°C (commercial)
FS7140-01G-XTP 16-pin (0.150”) SOIC
‘Green’ or lead-free packaging
Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C (commercial)
10.0 Revision History
Revision Date Modification